Weinberg, J. A. (1995). Cycles in lending standards? Economic Quarterly (Federal Reserve Bank of

Richmond), 1–18.

Wiederholt, M. (2010). Rational inattention. The New Palgrave Dictionary of Economics (Online Edition).

27

Appendix

Figures

Figure 1: Lending Standards (NFC Loans)

Note: The figure illustrates the evolution of lending standards, according to the ECB’s Bank Lending Survey, and GDP growth in the Euro Area, between 2002Q3 and 2006Q2. The indicator for
lending standards ranges from -100% (all respondents reply that criteria for the approval of loans have “eased considerably”) to +100% (all respondents reply that criteria for the approval of loans
have “tightened considerably”). Source: NBB.

28

Figure 2: Lending Standards (Mortgages)

Note: The figure illustrates the evolution of lending standards, according to the ECB’s Bank Lending Survey, and GDP growth in the Euro Area, between 2002Q3 and 2006Q2. The indicator for
lending standards ranges from -100% (all respondents reply that criteria for the approval of loans have “eased considerably”) to +100% (all respondents reply that criteria for the approval of loans
have “tightened considerably”). Source: NBB.

29

Figure 3: Profit Maximization

1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

I (Attention Level)

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

low
high

Note: The figure shows how the percentage sensitivity of project return to attention d logπ

d log I depends on atttention level I for high and low values of µ . The attention level is optimal when the this

sensitivity is equal to 1 (which the senstivity of the number of project to attention). The graphs are shown for µ =−1 and for µ =−0.5 with σ2(I) = 1− e−I .

30

Figure 4: Sensitivity of Profits to Increases in Attention

high µ

-2 -1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5 2
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

low attention
high attention

low µ

-2 -1.5 -1 -0.5 0 0.5 1 1.5 2
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

low attention
high attention

Note: Figures shows how the conditional distributions of expected project payoff XI changes with the amount of attention for high and low µ . Since the expected project ex-ante project is
π = E [XI · {XI ≥ 0}]the percentage return to additional attention is higher for the low state of the economy µ . The graphs are shown for µ = −1 and µ = −0.5 and I = 0.15 and I = 0.3 with
σ2(I) = 1− e−I . 31

Figure 5: Optimal Conditional Distributions of Returns

high µ

-1 -0.8 -0.6 -0.4 -0.2 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

low
high